TABLE 8B.
ESTABLISHMENT

Seeding date
Problems during

FACTORS OF PLAY

Date opened for play
Date closed for play
Type of spikes allowed
Uses of green

Others

MOWING

Initial height
Current height
Frequency
Type of mower
Rollers used
Groomers used

CULTIVATION

Aerfication - dates
Aerification - type
Verticutting

Dates of topdressing
Other cultural practices

15-Sep-98

early Spring
late Fall
softspikes
putting
40,000 rounds

3/16"
5/32"

7 days/week
Toro Greens Master
Wiehle
None

4/20, 6/7, 10/5

5/3,5/31,10/3,11/8
5/3,5/31,10/3,11/8
rolled with Toro
triplex rollers on
5/4 and 5/12

FERTILIZATION
Date(s)

05-Jan

02-Apr
30-Apr
19-May
24-May
11-Jun

30-Sep
18-Oct

21-Nov
10-Dec

FUNGICIDES
Date(s)

1/19, 4/20
12-May
02-Jun
10-Jun
25-Jun
07-Jul

19-Jul
23-Jul
23-Jul
29-Jul

8/11, 8/24

8/24, 9/23,
16-Oct
18-Oct
18-Oct

Product

Rate (Ibs./M)

2 1bs. 0-0-45 and 2lbs. Magnesium
3/4 1b. 19-25-5 Scotts starter/STEP micros

19-3-19
Milorganite
18-9-18 Fe Mn
Milorganite
19-3-19
Milorganite
19-25-5

3/4 1b.

3/4 1b.

3/41b.

11b.

Scotts STEP micros package

Product

PMAS
Bayleton
Bayleton
Daconil

Daconil Ultrex
Fore
Daconil
Heritage

Aliette
Daconil
Daconil

Banner Maxx
Daconil
PMAS
Daconil/Zn

Rate (0z./Acre)

22
88
88
10 lbs./Acre
10 Ib./Acre
8 Ib./Acre
10 1bs./Acre
4 1b./Acre
11 lbs./Acre
10 Ibs./Acre
10 1bs./Acre
22
2.5 gal./Acre
22
2.5 ?/Acre

Product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners
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HERBICIDES
Date(s) Product
10-Jun Acclaim
25-Jun Acclaim
19-Jul Acclaim
29-Jul Acclaim
16-Oct Bent Trimec
INSECTICIDES
Date(s) Product
5/12,7/7, 8/24, 9/23, Tempo
OTHER PRODUCTS
Date(s) Product
5/20, 5/27 Cascade (wetting agent)
6/10, 7/19, Primo
23-Jul-00 Primo
7/29, 8/11, 8/24, 9/23, Primo
12-May Greens Edge
12-May Fertilizer
NOTES/COMMENTS

Liquid fertilizer (spoon-feeding) every couple weeks through
season. Alternated treatments of 18-3-6 and 4-0-0 Mn/Mg
and 9-0-32.

Rate (0z./M)

W W W W

Rate (0z./M)

110 g./Acre

Rate (0z./M)

2.75 gal./Acre
3 oz./Acre
5.5 oz./Acre
3 oz./Acre
2.5 gal./tank
2.5 gal./tank
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