TABLE 8B. 1999 MANAGEMENT - ON-SITE BENTGRASS TEST AT FLORENCE, KY (LASSING POINTE GOLF COURSE)

ESTABLISHMENT		FERTILIZATION			HERBICIDES		
Seeding date Problems during	15-Sep-98	Date(s)	Product	Rate (lbs./M)	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
		05-Jan	2 lbs. 0-0-45 and 2lbs.	Magnesium	10-Jun	Acclaim	3
		02-Apr	3/4 lb. 19-25-5 Scotts starter/STEP micros		25-Jun	Acclaim	3
FACTORS OF PLAY		30-Apr	19-3-19	3/4 lb.	19-Jul	Acclaim	3
		19-May	Milorganite		29-Jul	Acclaim	3
Date opened for play	early Spring	24-May	18-9-18 Fe Mn	3/4 lb.	16-Oct	Bent Trimec	44
Date closed for play	late Fall	11-Jun	Milorganite				
Type of spikes allowed	softspikes	30-Sep	19-3-19	3/4 lb.			
Uses of green	putting	18-Oct	Milorganite		INSECTICIDES		
Others	40,000 rounds	21-Nov	19-25-5	1 lb.			
		10-Dec	Scotts STEP micros package	;	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
MOWING		FUNGICIDES			5/12, 7/7, 8/24, 9/23,	Tempo	110 g./Acre
Initial height	3/16"	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./Acre)			
Current height	5/32"				OTHER PRODUCTS		
Frequency	7 days/week	1/19, 4/20	PMAS	22			
Type of mower	Toro Greens Master	12-May	Bayleton	88	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
Rollers used	Wiehle	02-Jun	Bayleton	88			
Groomers used	None	10-Jun	Daconil	10 lbs./Acre	5/20, 5/27	Cascade (wetting agent)	2.75 gal./Acre
		25-Jun	Daconil Ultrex	10 lb./Acre	6/10, 7/19,	Primo	3 oz./Acre
CULTIVATION		07-Jul	Fore	8 lb./Acre	23-Jul-00	Primo	5.5 oz./Acre
		19-Jul	Daconil	10 lbs./Acre	7/29, 8/11, 8/24, 9/23,	Primo	3 oz./Acre
Aerfication - dates	4/20, 6/7, 10/5	23-Jul	Heritage	4 lb./Acre	12-May	Greens Edge	2.5 gal./tank
Aerification - type		23-Jul	Aliette	11 lbs./Acre	12-May	Fertilizer	2.5 gal./tank
Verticutting	5/3, 5/31, 10/3, 11/8	29-Jul	Daconil	10 lbs./Acre			
Dates of topdressing	5/3, 5/31, 10/3, 11/8	8/11, 8/24	Daconil	10 lbs./Acre			
Other cultural practices	rolled with Toro	8/24, 9/23,	Banner Maxx	22			
	triplex rollers on	16-Oct	Daconil	2.5 gal./Acre NOTES/COMMENTS		OMMENTS	
	5/4 and 5/12	18-Oct	PMAS	22			
		18-Oct	Daconil/Zn	2.5 ?/Acre	Liquid fertilizer (spoon-feeding) every couple weeks through season. Alternated treatments of 18-3-6 and 4-0-0 Mn/Mg		

and 9-0-32.

Product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners